## HB0189/367578/1

BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 189

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 11 and 13, in each instance, after "<u>Department</u>" insert "<u>of Labor, Licensing, and Regulation</u>"; and in lines 16 and 18, in each instance, after "Department" insert "<u>of the Environment</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 15 and 16, strike "<u>THE ENVIRONMENT</u>" and substitute "<u>LABOR, LICENSING, AND REGULATION</u>"; and in line 17, strike "<u>THE ENVIRONMENT</u>" and substitute "<u>LABOR, LICENSING, AND REGULATION</u>".

On page 5, in line 17, strike "<u>THE ENVIRONMENT</u>" and substitute "<u>LABOR</u>, <u>LICENSING</u>, <u>AND REGULATION</u>".